





(NT\$ mn 新台幣百萬)

	Q4 2018 (T-IFRSs)	Q4 2017 (T-IFRSs)	% Change	12M 2018 (T-IFRSs)	12M 2017 (T-IFRSs)	% Change
<b>Domestic Fixed Communications Business</b> 國內固定通信	4,740	4,801	-1.3%	12,693	11,647	9.0%
<b>Mobile Communications Business</b> 行動通信	2,607	3,858	-32.4%	10,664	9,742	9.5%
<b>Internet Business</b> 網際網路	967	1,227	-21.2%	2,751	2,779	-1.0%
<b>International Fixed Communications Business</b> 國際固定通信	552	293	88.4%	1,327	1,580	-16.0%
<b>Others</b> 其他 (note 註)	339	105	222.9%	1,117	1,127	-0.9%
<b>Total</b> 合計	9,205	10,284	-10.5%	28,552	26,875	6.2%
<b>Consolidated Revenue</b> 合併營收	55,463	60,885	-8.9%	215,459	227,514	-5.3%
<b>Capex/Sales</b> 資本支出佔營收比例	16.6%	16.9%	-1.7%	13.3%	11.8%	12.2%

**Note :** (Others including 823 million Capex from subsidiaries in 12M 2017) 2017年度「其他」資本支出，含子公司之8.23億。  
(Others including 6 million Capex from subsidiaries in Q4 2017) 2017年第4季「其他」資本支出，含子公司之0.06億。  
(Others including 814 million Capex from subsidiaries in 12M 2018) 2018年度「其他」資本支出，含子公司之8.14億。  
(Others including 240 million Capex from subsidiaries in Q4 2018) 2018年第4季「其他」資本支出，含子公司之2.40億。